# Carl-Viggo Östlund is proposed as new Board member in Goobit Group

Goobit Group's Board has decided to propose Carl-Viggo Östlund as a new Board member and plans to convene an extraordinary general meeting for his election. Carl-Viggo Östlund has extensive management and board level experience in banking among other sectors.

"I got to know Christian Ander, a pioneer within crypto and blockchain, 6 years ago and I am fascinated by knowledge. My view is that we remain at the very beginning of exploring the possibilities of blockchains, despite the technology being close to 13 years old. I hope to contribute through my long management and board level experience in different environments, my knowledge of working in a supervised business and my curiosity and openness" says Carl-Viggo Östlund, new board member in Goobit Group AB.

"Carl-Viggo Östlund will make a strong contribution through his experience of financial and regulated companies and he has the right attitude for a quickly changing and growing market such as crypto," says Christian Ander, main owner and Board member in Goobit Group AB.

Carl-Viggo Östlund has more than 35 years' experience of leading both local and international businesses, among others Tetra Pak, TNT Express, SalusAnsvar, Nordnet and SBAB. He currently has board assignments in the following companies: DBT Capital, FCG Fonder, Fondo Solutions, Gladsheim Fastigheter, Hemdel, Picsmart, Ponture and Tryg. Carl-Viggo strengthens the Board through his extensive experience of leading companies with a growth agenda and that operate under the supervision of SFSA (Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority).

Carl-Viggo Östlund is independent in relation to the company, management and larger owners. In connection to the planned extraordinary general meeting, current Board member Johan Svärd will leave his Board position.

# For more information, please contact:

Christian Ander, Founder and Board member, Goobit Group AB (publ), <u>christian.ander@goobit.se</u> Erika Eliasson, CEO, Goobit Group AB (publ): <u>erika@goobit.se</u>

# About BTCX/Goobit Group

Goobit AB was registered in 2012 and is one of the world's first and Sweden's leading exchange of cryptocurrency. The company offers exchange services for SEK and EUR to the digital currencies bitcoin and ether, and has to date exchanged SEK 1.9 billion. The company's most well known brands are BTCX Express and Standard BTCX. Goobit Group AB (publ) was registered in 2013 and includes the wholly owned subsidiaries Goobit AB, Goobit Blocktech AB and Goobit Exchange AB. Goobit AB offers its services to private individuals, companies and financial institutions.



### **Image Attachments**

Picture Carl-Viggo Östlund

# Attachments

Carl-Viggo Östlund is proposed as new Board member in Goobit Group